Jayne Macdonald

From:

Cardrona Valley Farms Ltd <cardronafarms@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, 18 June 2018 12:36 PM

To:

Tim.Gray@asb.co.nz <Tim.Gray@asb.co.nz>

Cc:

Jayne Macdonald

Subject:

FW: Deposit if the bank approves contract

Attachments:

image001.png

Hi Tim

In the event that the contract between Cardrona Valley Farms and Ray Anderson goes unconditional please transfer \$406,065 from Cardrona Valley Farms Limited 12 3185 0018285 00 to Macalister Todd Phillips 020948-0108606-00. Reference CVFL JMacdonald.

Jayne or a member of her team will email <u>tim.gray@asb.co.nz</u> once they have been advised that the bank condition has been confirmed.

Regards

Joanna Jones

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

From: Jayne Macdonald

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 12:26 PM

To: Cardrona Valley Farms Ltd

Cc: Mel Wenlock

Subject: RE: Deposit if the bank approves contract

Macalister Todd Phillips

020948-0108606-00

Kind regards

Jayne Macdonald

Partner & Notary Public

Macalister Todd Phillips

P O Box 653, Queenstown

DDI: 03 441 0127 Fax: 03 442 8116

Mob: 0274730874

Email: jmacdonald@mactodd.co.nz

Web: www.mactodd.co.nz View my LinkedIn profile Like us on Facebook



From: Cardrona Valley Farms Ltd <cardronafarms@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2018 12:25 PM

To: Jayne Macdonald jmacdonald@mactodd.co.nz>
Subject: Deposit if the bank approves contract

Hi Jayne

I am heading away for a few days and want to set up with the bank to transfer the deposit if the contract goes unconditional. What bank account should I inform them to transfer the \$406,065 into?

Regards

Jo

Sent from Mail for Windows 10

This email is private and confidential and may be protected by lawyer client privilege and is solely for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee: please notify us immediately by reply email or by collect call on 64-3-4410125, you must erase this email and any attached files, you must not use this email or any attached files or disclose them to anyone else. You must scan this email and any attached files for viruses. Macalister Todd Phillips accepts no liability for any loss, damage or consequence, whether caused by our own negligence or not, resulting directly or indirectly from the use of any attached files.